Subrecipient: Fort Bend County

STATE/LOCAL PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION (SECTION 5311) GRANT AGREEMENT
CFDA # 20.509

Project Grant Agreement #: RPT 0903 (12) 32

State Project: 51912F7150

Master Grant Agreement # 517 XXF7019

FTA GRANT: TX-18-X032

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
PGA AMENDMENT #3

THIS AMENDMENT IS MADE BY AND BETWEEN the State of Texas, acting through the Texas Department of
Transportation, hereinafter called the “State”, and Fort Bend County hereinafter called the "Subrecipient”.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the State and the Subrecipient executed RPT 0903(12)32 effective August 10, 2009 to effectuate their
agreement to provide public transportation; and

WHEREAS, the end date of said grant agreement was August 31, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Subrecipient made a written request to the State dated June 14, 2010 to extend the end date of RPT
0903(12)32 based on a delivery delay of a transit vehicle due to a production facility fire; and

WHEREAS, the extension request was received by the State prior to the end date of August 31, 2010; and
WHEREAS, due to an inadvertent oversight by the State, the request for extension was not processed timely; RPT

0903(12)32 subsequently expired prior to actual delivery of the vehicle making it necessary to amend and extend said
grant agreement so that a hardship is not created for Subrecipient.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and agreements of the parties
hereto, the State and the Subrecipient do agree as follows:

AGREEMENT
Article 1. Description of Amended Items

The end date in ARTICLE 1. GRANT TIME PERIOD of the original grant agreement RPT 0903 (12) 32 is extended until
December 31, 2010, unless terminated or otherwise modified as hereinafter provided.

All other provisions of the original grant agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect. This amendment
has an effective date of August 31, 2010 upon full execution by both parties.

Article 2. Signatory Warranty

The signatories to this amendment warrant that each has the authority to enter into this agreement on behalf of the
organization they represent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE STATE AND THE SUBRECIPIENT have executed duplicate counterparts to effectuate
this agreement.

) ¢
THE STATE OF TEXAS / FORT BEND UNTY
Executed for the Executive Director and approved for the Texas J
Transportation Commission for the purpose and effect of activating By:&

and/or carrying out the orders, established policies or work programs

heretofore approvedsand authorized by the Texas Transportation A ?éthorized Officer
Commissiop’

%L Robert Hebert
By: %{l/‘k- Typed, Printed or Stamped Name

Cheryl Mazur, Ségtion Director - Prograrfrilanagement Services Title: __County Judge
Public Transportation Division

Date: /;T/(ﬂ’ 10 Date: November 23, 2010

PGA Amendment Page 1 of 1 RPT 0903(12) 32



